

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 300 OF 2010

SAKEENA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MASITULLAH Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 07/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Mohit Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Susmita Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Advocate, Mr Ajay Singh who has disclosed his
desire to appear for the respondent before the Court on March,
2011 has failed to file vakalatnama.

Petitioner is permitted to serve notice upon Mr Ajay
Singh. However, in any case, Mr Ajay Singh refused to accept
notice, then petitioner has to serve notice on the respondent.

List again on 1.8.2011.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar